BOARD OF SUPERVISORS NANCE COUNTY

TIMOTHY CORNWELL CHAIRMAN ANDREW DITTER VICE-CHAIRMAN ROBERT VOICHOSKIE RALPH HORACEK DARREN NELSON STEVE CROUSE SCOTT RUSSELL

THE NANCE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEET REGULARLY ON THE SECOND AND FOURTH TUESDAY OF EACH MONTH. THE MEETINGS ARE HELD IN THE SUPERVISORS ROOM IN THE NANCE COUNTY COURTHOUSE, FULLERTON, NEBRASKA.

NOTE TO CITIZENS: Any agenda item may be moved down at any time at the discretion of the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors

The board reserves the right to go into executive session if such session is clearly necessary for the protection of the public interest or for the prevention of needless injury to the reputation of an individual. §84-1410

DATE: April 22nd, 2025 ADRIAN CHLOPEK
NANCE COUNTY CLERK

9:00 A.M.	CALL TO ORDER Open Meetings Act Pledge of Allegiance APPROVAL OF AGENDA APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PRECEDING MEETING REVIEW OF VARIOUS REPORTS APPROVE CLAIMS EXECUTIVE SESSION AS NEEDED
9:20	Transfer Resolution: General to Road Fund
9:25	Communication Contract
9:40	Sheriff: Fire/EMS Radios
10:00	Road Updates
10:15	Joe Swantek: Blacktop of West County Road
10:25	Interlocal Cooperation Agreement-Juvenile Services
10:30	Miscellaneous Treasurer Receipts: March 2025
10:35	Budget Updates